BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2024-51

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 Playground Equipment Installation

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Contract to Liberty Parks and Playgrounds of Clayton DE in the amount of \$255,808.38 for the Playground Equipment Installation; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer has prepared Change Order #1 to increase said Contract in the amount of \$5,250.00 resulting in an amended contract amount of \$261,058.38; and

WHEREAS, the reason for Change Order #1 is for the installation of additional safety surfacing; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 does not include a request for a time extension; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor, Liberty Parks and Playgrounds, has reviewed and accepted Change Order #1 as prepared by the Municipal Engineer; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer recommends Change Order #1 for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby approves and authorizes Change Order #1 for the **Playground Equipment Installation Project** resulting in a total amended contract amount of **\$261,058.38**.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE								
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.		
RUSSO	Х				X			
LEEDS	Х							
LAWLER	Х					Х		
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Ab							ent MOT-Motion SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
4/17/2024	/s/MONICA KYLE, RMC